MAX44241/MAX44243/MAX44246
36V, Low-Noise, Precision,
Single/Quad/Dual Op Amps
19-6375; Rev 5; 1/14
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
For related parts and recommended products to use with this part,
refer to www.maximintegrated.com/MAX44246.related.
Typical Operating Circuit

14 SO S14M+4 21-0041 90-0112
14 TSSOP U14M+1 21-0066 90-0113
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX44241AUA+ -40NC to +125NC 8 FMAX —
MAX44241AUK+ -40NC to +125NC 5 SOT23 AFMR
MAX44243ASD+ -40NC to +125NC 14 SO —
MAX44243AUD+ -40NC to +125NC 14 TSSOP —
MAX44246ASA+ -40NC to +125NC 8 SO —
MAX44246AUA+ -40NC to +125NC 8 FMAX —
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and
max limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000 13
© 2014 Maxim Integrated The Maxim logo and Maxim Integrated are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX44241/MAX44243/MAX44246
36V, Low-Noise, Precision,
Single/Quad/Dual Op Amps
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/12 Initial release —
1 9/12 Revised the Electrical Characteristics and the Typical Operating Characteristics. 1, 2, 3, 5
2 2/13 Revised the Typical Operating Characteristics. 8
3 5/13 Updated General Description, Typical Application Circuit, and Pin Description. 1, 9
4 9/13
Added the MAX44241/MAX44243 to the data sheet. Revised the Typical Operating
Circuit.
1–13
5 1/14 Revised Electrical Characteristics and the Typical Operating Characteristics. 2, 5